

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21580-21582/2011

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25483-25484 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewan,adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr.Ashok Taneja,adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms.Reeta Dewan,adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri
Mrs.Sonia Mullick,adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 21580-582/11 await return of notice of respondent Nos. 3 & 9. Mr. P.K. Mullick, who offered to appear on last occasion, seeks four more weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-4.

contd....2

ITEM NO.60

-2-

Granted as a last chance. Respondent No.5 has already filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents may also file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

In SLP(C) Nos.25483-484/11 await return of notice of respondent No.7. The remaining respondents have filed counter affidavit through Mr.P.N.Puri. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 12.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

