

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).21580-21582/2011

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25483-25484 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Tandon,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.21580-582/2011 Ld. counsel for the
petitioner submits that notice could not be served on
respondent No.9 because of the change of address. He is
directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C)No.25483-25484/2011 await return of notice of
respondent No. 7.

List the matters on 13.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar