

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).21580-21582/2011

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25483-25484 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Taneja,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.21580-21582/2011 counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 2.

In SLP(C)No.25483-25484/2011 counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for dispensing with notice to respondent No.7. List the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. Await orders.

List the matter on 24.9.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|