

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21580-21582/2011

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr.Ashok Taneja,adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served through counsel. Respondent No.2 proposes to appear through Mr.P.K.Mullick. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The notice of respondent No.9 has been served on the brother-in-law who has accepted it and stated that respondent No.9 is in Spain and will be intimated.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.12

-2-

No appearance for respondent No.9. In the absence of any evidence that they are residing in the same house and in the light of the fact that respondent No.9 is in Spain, I am not inclined to treat it as proper service. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.9. Four weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 10.12.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |