

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21580-21582/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in RSA No.1217/2009, RSA No.1218/2009, and RSA No.1606/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHBIR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.25483-25484 of 2011

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv,
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master